

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20731/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2013 in PN No.4/2012 passed by the Speaker, ODISHA LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY)

UTKAL KESHARI PARIDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NABIN NANDA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO.21022 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO.21035 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO.21202 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing certified copies of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

| (Chetan Kumar)
| Court Master
|

| | (Savita Sainani)
| | Court Master
| |