

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20731/2013

UTKAL KESHARI PARIDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NABIN NANDA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21022 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21202 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avinash Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.20731, 21022 and 21202 of 2013

In this batch of matters, sole respondent, despite final chance
granted on the last date, has failed to file counter affidavit on record.
Request for further grant of

Item No.94

-2-

time is rejected, as the same does not fall within the purview of the
rules.

No further steps required.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court,
as per rules.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR