

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20731/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2013 in PN No.4/2012  
against the decision of the Speaker, Odisha Legislative Assembly)

UTKAL KESHARI PARIDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NABIN NANDA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21022 of 2013

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21035 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21202 of 2013

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

Date: 25/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Niteen Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.  
Mr. U.K. Samal, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.  
Ms. Pavitra Warriar, Adv.

Ms. Rajdipa Behura, Adv.  
Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.  
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Contd..

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the fact that the Legislative  
Asssembly of Odisha has since been dissolved,  
nothing survives in these special leave petitions.

These petitions are dismissed as having become  
infructuous.

(Anita Malhotra)  
Sr.PA

[Sneh Lata Sharma]  
Court Master